• Should the contract be extended a new appointment letter shall be issued; and 

• For any works that does not necessarily fall within the scope of “construction work” but 

below project value of below 40 million, below one hundred and eighty (180) days; and 

involve less than three thousand and six hundred (3600) person days of construction 

work; the project manager shall make provision for a construction safety resource 

registered with SACPCMP as Safety Manager. 

4.6 Scope of Construction Health and Safety Agent  

• Develop full Health and Safety Specification for the project;

[...]

The application of such 

permit shall be applied and administered by OHS department. 

• Projects defined as Construction Work are projects that meet the following criteria: 

o Exceed one hundred and eighty (180) days; 

o Shall involve more than three thousand and six hundred (3600) person days of 

construction work; 

o The works is of a value equal to or exceeding forty million rand or 

o construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) grading level 7,8 and 9; 

o A written construction work permit with a site-specific number from Department of